Commissioner of Pa 03 - 25 - 198	SIGN MENRECEIVED Was hington, D.C. 20
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable C 10067175	COVER SHEET 1 6 1998 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
Name of conveying Party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
Masahiro SUZUKI Michio TANI Keiichi SATO	Name: NIPPON SODA CO., LTD. Street Address: 2-1 Ohtemachi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-16	Country: JAPAN
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other: Execution Date: January 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Lifes with No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)/Application Date 09/011,224 , filed February 9,	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning this matter should be mailed:	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: -1-
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, Pl 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attorney Docket No. P61859US	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
988 VBROWN 00000181 09011224 681 40.00 GP	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
D. Douglas Price Reg. No. 24,514	March 16, 1998 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0575

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT

(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Masahiro SUZUKI			
	(2)	Michio TANI			
	(3)	Keiichi SATO			
	(4)				
	(5)		and		
	(6)				
	,		1.00), and other good and valuable considerations ifficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the		
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(7)	Nippon Soda Co., Ltd.			
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	$_{\rm of}$ 2-1 Ohtemachi 2-chome Chiy	oda-ku Tokyo Japan		
(9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> or <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(9)	a	right, title and interest for the United States, its		
(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	AGRICULTURAL CHEMICAL COMPO	SITION WITH IMPROVED		
		RAINDROP RESISTANCE			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
	(11)) Said application having been executed/filed on Eeb 9 ,			
Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial No. 09/011;224 ·····			
claims or provisions of the Internation 4). The undersigned agreets to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby a of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby covernable) not executed, and will not executed. On the undersigned hereby 20004, the power to insert on this assoft the United States Patent and Trade	onal) to pautho his a ants ecute. grant signn lema	execute all papers and documents and perform any Union for Protection of Industrial Property or sin perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents application or any continuing or divisional applicational has (they have) full right to convey the entionary agreement in conflict herewith. (s) the law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stephen and Further identification which may be necessary.	nilar agreements. y to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents ions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of re interest herein assigned, and that he has (they ern, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules		
In witness whereof, execute	ed by	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the under			
Date January 23, 1998		Name of Inventor Masahiro SUZUKI	masaliro Suzuki (SEAL)		
Date January 23 1998		Name of Inventor Michio TANI typed name	michio Im. (SEAL)		
Date January 23, 1998		Name of Inventor Keiichi SATO	Keiichi Sato (SEAL)		
		lyped name Name of Inventor	signature (SEAL)		
Date		typed name	signature		
Date		Name of Inventortyped name	signature (SEAL)		
Date		typed name	signature (SEAL)		
This assignment should domestically signed. If not, then Additional inventor's names separate sheet	the	ferably be signed before a United States Co execution by the inventor(s) should be witness signatures on a Witness	ed by at least two witnesses who sign here:		

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92

RECORDED: 03/16/1998

PATENT REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0576